Section 1737

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
APPLIED FLUID POWER		00/25/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY
HOLDINGS, LLC		09/25/2008	COMPANY: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLIED INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	ONE APPLIED PLAZA		
City:	CLEVELAND		
State/Country:	ОНІО		
Postal Code:	44115		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77370494	RESULTS IN MOTION
Registration Number:	3382479	FPR
Registration Number:	3283957	FLUID POWER RESOURCE, LLC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-861-5582

Email: bturung@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Brian E. Turung
Address Line 1: 1100 Superior Ave.
Address Line 2: Seventh Floor

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BEAE 5 00051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN E. TURUNG

900116975 REEL: 003859 FRAME: 0477

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/BRIAN E. TURUNG/
Date:	09/25/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=AFP ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=AFP ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003859 FRAME: 0478

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Applied Fluid Power Holdings, LLC, an Ohio limited liability corporation, having a place of business at One Applied Plaza, Cleveland, Ohio 44115 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark applications, trademark registrations, and all common law and state law trademark rights in the trademarks identified in the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter "said Marks");

WHEREAS, Applied Industrial Technologies, Inc., having a place of business at One Applied Plaza, Cleveland, Ohio 44115 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and quitclaims unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, the applications of said Marks, the registrations of said Marks, and all common law and state law trademark rights in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, all identified in the attached Exhibit A.

	APPLIE	DFLUIDP	OWER HO	LDINGS, LLC	
By:	0	2 de	Ze_		
		D. Bu			
Title:	VP-	Genera	Course	1 & Seure Par	Y
				,	1

STATE OF : OhiO)

COUNTY OF : (Wahoaa)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

y of **EPTOMO**, 2008.

Notary Publ

BETSY HAUPTMAN COY, ATTORNEY NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My Commission has no expiration date Section 147.03 O.R.C.

> TRADEMARK L: 003859 FRAME: 0479

EXHIBIT A

<u>US TRADEMARK</u>	SER./REG. NO.	FILED/REG'D
RESULTS IN MOTION	77/370,494	January 14, 2008
FPR	3,382,479	February 12, 2008
FLUID POWER RESOURCE, LLC	3,283,957	August 21, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003859 FRAME: 0480

RECORDED: 09/25/2008